
As of December 31, 2023   

285
252
415
391
120
50
18
10
8
4
7
3
3
1
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1611

9,146
71,624

320,026
923,728
867,231
606,509
317,221
228,891
219,640
132,225
251,991
126,600
142,662

54,200
268,212
216,009

77,871
84,811
87,975
97,965

110,000
484,502
515,331
265,209
278,284
143,364
158,633
170,000
177,000
184,685
189,750
190,112
200,027
242,056
245,180
380,000
787,854

1,107,170
1,200,605
1,459,845
1,551,214
2,098,520
6,453,330

18,582,508
58,073,594

100,353,310

Number of Shareholders
1

101
501

1001
5001

10001
15001
20001
25001
30001
35001
40001
45001
50001
65001
70001
75001
80001
85001
95001

105001
120001
125001
130001
135001
140001
155001
165001
175001
180001
185001
190001
200001
240001
245001
375001
785001

1105001
1200001
1455001
1550001
2095001
6450001

18580001
58070001

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

100
500

1000
5000

10000
15000
20000
25000
30000
35000
40000
45000
50000
55000
70000
75000
80000
85000
90000

100000
110000
125000
130000
135000
140000
145000
160000
170000
180000
185000
190000
195000
205000
245000
250000
380000
790000

1110000
1205000
1460000
1555000
2100000
6455000

18585000
58075000

Shareholdings' Slab  Total Shares Held 

Pattern of Shareholdings

FINANCIAL POSITION OUTLOOK FINANCIAL REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OTHER INFORMATION

RISK & OPPORTUNITIES STAKEHOLDERS CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITYOVERVIEW STRATEGY & RESOURCEGOVERNANCE IT GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL REPORT 2023
JUBILEE LIFE INSURANCE

294



As at December 31, 2023   

Categories of Shareholders Number of Shareholders Shares held Percentage

*  Including 3,995 shares held by Nominee Directors

1. Directors, Chief Executive Officer, 
their spouse and minor children: 

Rafiuddin Zakir Mahmood
Sultan Ali Allana
Amyn Currimbhoy
Shahid Ghaffar
John Joseph Metcalf
Sagheer Mufti
Yasmin Ajani
Muneer Kamal
Javed Ahmed
Hina Javed
Saba Kamal

2. Associated Companies, Undertakings & 
related parties:

Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division
Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited
The Aga Khan University Foundation

3. Executives

Muhammad Sohail Fakhar
Shan Rabbani
Zahid Barki
Faisal Qasim
Najam ul Hassan Janjua
Muhammad Aamir
Faiz ul Hassan
Muhammad Junaid Ahmed

4. NIT and ICP

Investment Corporation of Pakistan

5. Banks, Development Financial Institutions &
Non Banking Financial Institutions

National Bank of Pakistan

6. Insurance Companies

EFU General Insurance Limited
Asia Insurance Company Limited
Adamjee Life Assurance Company Limited
Premier Insurance Limited

7. Modarabas and Mutual Funds

First Equity Modaraba
CDC-Trustee Atlas Stock Market Fund
CDC-Trustee APF-Equity Sub Fund

8. Others

9. General Public 

- Local
- Foreign

10. Foreign Companies

Acacia Conservation Fund LP
Acacia Partners LP
Acacia II Partners LP
Acacia Institutional Partners LP
Acacia Conservation Master Fund (Offshore) LP
EFG Hermes UAE L.L.C

TOTAL

11

4

8

1

1

4

3

39

1534

1527
7

6

1611

140,158

  691 
 799 
 632 
 695 
 799 
 630 
 575 
 500 

 1,246 
 132,959 

 632 

83,899,684

58,075,992
18,582,508

6,453,330
787,854

91,911

74,255
2,342
5,711

799
13

4,174
2,530
2,087

794

794

2,098,520

 2,098,520 

1,467,399

1,459,845
4,301
2,459

794

261,802

 4,777 
 245,180 

 11,845 

818,557

7,200,876

7,191,105
9,771

4,373,609

 1,107,170 
 1,551,214 

 143,364 
 1,200,605 

 242,056 
 129,200 

 100,353,310 

0.14%

83.6i0%

0.09%

0.00%

2.09%

1.46%

0.26%

0.82%

7.18%

4.36%

100%

Pattern of Shareholdings

FINANCIAL POSITION OUTLOOK FINANCIAL REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OTHER INFORMATION

RISK & OPPORTUNITIES STAKEHOLDERS CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITYOVERVIEW STRATEGY & RESOURCEGOVERNANCE IT GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL REPORT 2023295



Categories of Shareholders Designation Transaction No. of Shares

13. Trading in shares by the Directors, Chief Executive Officer, 
Executives of the company and their spouse(s) and minor children

Mr. Zahid Barki Group Head Risk Management 
Compliance & Quality Assurance

Purchase  539 

Categories of Shareholders Number of Shareholders Shares held Percentage

11. Categories of Shareholders
Directors, Chief Executive Officers, their spouse and minor Children
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties
Executives
NIT & ICP
General Public - Local Individuals
General Public - Foreign Individuals
Foreign Companies
Bank, Insurance Companies & Financial Institutions
Mobarabas, Mutual Funds, & Others
TOTAL

12. Shareholders holding  10% or more voting interest
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division

11
4
8
1

1527
7
6
5

42
1,611

140,158
83,899,684

91,911
794

7,191,105
9,771

4,373,609
3,565,919
1,080,359

100,353,310

 58,075,992 
 18,582,508 

0.14%
83.60%

0.09%
0.00%
7.17%
0.01%
4.36%
3.55%
1.08%

100.00%

57.87%
18.52%

FINANCIAL POSITION OUTLOOK FINANCIAL REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OTHER INFORMATION

RISK & OPPORTUNITIES STAKEHOLDERS CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITYOVERVIEW STRATEGY & RESOURCEGOVERNANCE IT GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL REPORT 2023
JUBILEE LIFE INSURANCE

296


