OVERVIEW
GOVERNANCE
STRATEGY & RESOURCE
RISK & OPPORTUNITIES
STAKEHOLDERS
CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
IT GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL POSITION
OUTLOOK
FINANCIAL REPORTS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OTHER INFORMATION
The second secon

Pattern of Shareholdings

As of December 31, 2023

Number of Shareholders	Shareholdings' Slab			Total Shares Held	
285	1	to	100	9,146	
252	101	to	500	71,624	
415	501	to	1000	320,026	
391	1001	to	5000	923,728	
120	5001	to	10000	867,231	
50	10001	to	15000	606,509	
18	15001	to	20000	317,221	
10	20001	to	25000	228,891	
8	25001	to	30000	219,640	
4	30001	to	35000	132,225	
7	35001	to	40000	251,991	
3	40001	to	45000	126,600	
3	45001	to	50000	142,662	
1	50001	to	55000	54,200	
4	65001	to	70000	268,212	
3	70001	to	75000	216,009	
1	75001	to	80000	77,871	
1	80001	to	85000	84,811	
1	85001	to	90000	87,975	
1	95001	to	100000	97,965	
1	105001	to	110000	110,000	
4	120001	to	125000	484,502	
4	125001	to	130000	515,331	
2	130001	to	135000	265,209	
2	135001	to	140000	278,284	
- 1	140001	to	145000	143,364	
1	155001	to	160000	158,633	
1	165001	to	170000	170,000	
1	175001	to	180000	177,000	
1	180001	to	185000	184,685	
1	185001	to	190000	189,750	
1	190001	to	195000	190,112	
1	200001	to	205000	200,027	
1	240001	to	245000	242,056	
1	245001	to	250000	245,180	
1	375001	to	380000	380,000	
1	785001	to	790000	787,854	
1	1105001	to	1110000	1,107,170	
1	1200001	to	1205000	1,200,605	
1	1455001	to	1460000	1,200,805	
1	1550001	to	1555000	1,459,645	
1	2095001		2100000	2,098,520	
1		to			
1	6450001	to	6455000	6,453,330	
1	18580001	to	18585000 58075000	18,582,508	
_	58070001	to	56075000	58,073,594	
1611				100,353,310	



JUBILEE LIFE INSURANCE ANNUAL REPORT 2023 294

Pattern of Shareholdings

As at December 31, 2023

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholde	rs Shares held	Percentage
1. Directors, Chief Executive Officer, their spouse and minor children:	11	140,158	0.14%
Rafiuddin Zakir Mahmood Sultan Ali Allana Amyn Currimbhoy Shahid Ghaffar John Joseph Metcalf Sagheer Mufti Yasmin Ajani Muneer Kamal Javed Ahmed Hina Javed Saba Kamal		691 799 632 695 799 630 575 500 1,246 132,959 632	
2. Associated Companies, Undertakings & related parties:	4	83,899,684	83.6i0%
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division Jubilee General Insurance Company Limited The Aga Khan University Foundation		58,075,992 18,582,508 6,453,330 787,854	
3. Executives	8	91,911	0.09%
Muhammad Sohail Fakhar Shan Rabbani Zahid Barki Faisal Qasim Najam ul Hassan Janjua Muhammad Aamir Faiz ul Hassan Muhammad Junaid Ahmed		74,255 2,342 5,711 799 13 4,174 2,530 2,087	
4. NIT and ICP	1	794	0.00%
Investment Corporation of Pakistan		794	
5. Banks, Development Financial Institutions & Non Banking Financial Institutions	1	2,098,520	2.09%
National Bank of Pakistan		2,098,520	
6. Insurance Companies	4	1,467,399	1.46%
EFU General Insurance Limited Asia Insurance Company Limited Adamjee Life Assurance Company Limited Premier Insurance Limited		1,459,845 4,301 2,459 794	
7. Modarabas and Mutual Funds	3	261,802	0.26%
First Equity Modaraba CDC-Trustee Atlas Stock Market Fund CDC-Trustee APF-Equity Sub Fund		4,777 245,180 11,845	
8. Others	39	818,557	0.82%
9. General Public	1534	7,200,876	7.18%
- Local - Foreign	1527 7	7,191,105 9,771	
10. Foreign Companies	6	4,373,609	4.36%
Acacia Conservation Fund LP Acacia Partners LP Acacia II Partners LP Acacia Institutional Partners LP Acacia Conservation Master Fund (Offshore) LP EFG Hermes UAE L.L.C		$\begin{array}{c} 1,107,170\\ 1,551,214\\ 143,364\\ 1,200,605\\ 242,056\\ 129,200\end{array}$	
TOTAL	1611	100,353,310	100%

* Including 3,995 shares held by Nominee Directors



OVERVIEW
GOVERNANCE
STRATEGY & RESOURCE
RISK & OPPORTUNITIES
STAKEHOLDERS
CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
IT GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL POSITION
OUTLOOK
FINANCIAL REPORTS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OTHER INFORMATION
The second secon

Categories of Shareholders	Number of Shareholders	Shares held	Percentage
11. Categories of Shareholders			
Directors, Chief Executive Officers, their spouse and minor Children	11	140,158	0.14%
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties	4	83,899,684	83.60%
Executives	8	91,911	0.09%
NIT & ICP	1	794	0.00%
General Public - Local Individuals	1527	7,191,105	7.17%
General Public - Foreign Individuals	7	9,771	0.01%
Foreign Companies	6	4,373,609	4.36%
Bank, Insurance Companies & Financial Institutions	5	3,565,919	3.55%
Mobarabas, Mutual Funds, & Others	42	1,080,359	1.08%
TOTAL	1,611	100,353,310	100.00%
12. Shareholders holding 10% or more voting interest			
Aga Khan Fund for Economic Development S.A. Switzerland		58,075,992	57.87%
Habib Bank Limited - Treasury Division		18,582,508	18.52%
Categories of Shareholders	Designation	Transaction	No. of Shares
13. Trading in shares by the Directors, Chief Executive Officer,			
Executives of the company and their spouse(s) and minor children			
Mr. Zahid Barki	Group Head Risk Management Compliance & Quality Assurance	Purchase	539

